% Corpiein 73-17441
SO et (Rev.4-1B/E)

TRAVEL VOUCHER / FORM Page 1 of 4
1. Archive reference number | 2. Agency number 3. Agency name 4. Current document number
362 Texas Lottery Commission
5, Effective date (Agency use) | 6. Doc date (First date of travef)] 7. Doc agency 8. FY . 9. Document amount |
2 03/26/18 ~ 362 - 18 $356.94 | //go%
Ed fl
f0. Pay to: . 11, Title
Gary N. Grief . . .
Austin, TX PAYREMT as.g &U b 7)) Executive Director
12 Designated headquarters
APR 23 2018 Austin, TX ;
13. Texas identification number 14. AGENCY USE
WERLST PEDn 2 . 1
70025262448PRI DE:M&;? ULPG&?T[ iﬁiﬁmﬁ&?
V4
_1__5;§_FX APPN TC FUND | PCA AY cosJ AMOUNT
13009 - 225 : 5025 L 25009 - 18 7111 =~ $81.00T
TNVOTCE NOWBER PWT DUE DATE ACENTY USE = [’
001 54,8 00100 Executive j
AGENCY USE
[15.SFX] . APPN TC FUND BCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
13009 225 5025 25009 18 7112 =~ L $9.94%
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE s
002
AGENCY USE
15. SFX A-P-FN TC FUND PCA - AY COoBJ AMOUNT
13009 225 5025 25009 18 7114 = $224.00
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE 1
003
AGENCY USE
16. Service date (Last date of travel) - 17. Description {Agency use only)
3/29/18 L All travel conducted for official Texas Lottery business. B
-1
18. DISTRIBUTION AMOUNT
Expense itemization for in-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation Taxi l Air farel I Rental carl
Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in Y for In-State Mileage Total Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) | .545 $0.00
Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from the totals in J+K (or L, if applicable) fields
Hotel Occupancy Tax
Parking Description:
Incidental expenses (ltemize)
Expense itemization for out-of-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation Taxil 81.00 L Air farel l Rental carl $81.00
Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in Y for Qut-of-State Mileage Totall 18.23 L Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) | .545 $9.94 4.
Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from the totals in V+W (or X, if applicable) fields $224.00 4
Parking | Description: Airport parking 10.50 X 4 days 54200 4
Incidental expenses (ltemize) Travel agent fee ($11.79) -CBA
TOTAL $356.94 ..
19. | certify that the exp&hse acﬁo')nt shown above is true, correct, and unpaid.
Claimant L:/( Date . . Supervisor Date
. oo sngn
et Zl«/ Yok 1Y |here
i()@ bhtakt L%é / Phone (Area code and number) 21. Agency use
Agehcy sign Title o
f - sign } ﬂ Tl 5 7//7// (
gercy itie Fe
Aol nere? /V\MAL/f “47\5’\“"2 l ~f /[ Cf// X



coris 73-174-2
BN %ot (Revi4-16/9)

STATE OF TEXAS

TRAVEL VOUCHER / FORM CONTINUATION

Page

2 of 4

1. Doc agency

2. Current document number

** / ] @3%
[75.5FX RPEN 7T FUND FCA A ToBJ AMOUNT
- ol
13009 225 5025 25009 18 7115 $42.00 R
TNVOICE NUMBER BHiT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
004
AGENCY USE
15, SFX APPN TC FUND BCA Y COBJ AMOUNT
TNVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
AGENCY USE
15, SFX APPN 7C FUND FCA Y COBJ AMOUNT.
INVOICE NUMBER BMT DUE DATE AGENCYUSE
AGENCY USE
15, SFX APPN 7C FUND PCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
TNVOICE NUMBER BT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
AGENCY USE
75. SFX APPN TC FUND BCA g COBJ AMOUNT
TNVOICE NUMBER PNT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
AGENCY USE
15, SFX APPN TC FUND FGA A COBJ AMOUNT,
TRVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
AGENCY USE
15, 5FX APEN TC FUND PCA A TOBJ AMOUNT,
TNVOICE NUMBER BWT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
AGENCY USE
15. SFX APPN TC FUND FCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
AGENCY USE




Form 73-174-3(Rev.4-16/8)

IN-STATE MEALS AND LODGING ACTUAL EXPENSE
A Leave B. Arrive C. Meals D. Meals E. Lodging
non-overnight notto not to G. H.
Headquarters Headquarter.s ot o axcesd excesd TOTAL Meals Lodging TOTAL
Date |Hour|Min.|m.| Date |Hour|Min. |m.| exceed $36 |Maximum Rate|Maximum Rate
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | J. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING |k TOTALACTUAL EXPENSE | L.
OUT-OF-STATE MEALS AND LODGING
TUAL
M. Leave N. Arrive 0. Meals P. Meals Q. Lodging R. ACTUAL EXPENSE
Headquarters Headquarters non-overnight not to not to s. T
i i il - not to exceed exceed TOTAL Meals Lodging TOTAL
Date |Hour|Min.|m.| Date |Hour|Min. |m.| exceed $36 |Maximum Rate|Maximum Rate
03/26/18] 7 | 00 | a $64.00 $ 64.00
03/27/18 $64.00 $64.00
03/28/18 $ 64.00 $64.00
03/290/18] 4 | 00 | p 4 $32.00 $ 32.00
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | v. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING |w. TOTALACTUAL EXPENSE | x. $224.00 |
Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL TYPE MILEAGE
DATE AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION (T or0)| POINT TO POINT*
03/26/18 | From personal residence in Austin, TX to Austin Bergstrom International Airport (ABIA) via personal
vehicle (before normal work hours). From ABIA to Miami, FL via commercial airlines to attend the
Public Gaming Research Institute (PGRI) Smart Tech Conference and Multistate Lottery (MUSL) o 1157
Committee meeting. Taxi from airport to hotel.
03/27/18 | Attended the MUSL Development Committee meeting and PGRI Conference.
03/28/18 | Attended the PGRI Conference.
03/29/18 | Attended the PGRI Conference. Taxi from hotel to airport. From Miami, FL to Austin, TX via commercial
airline. From ABIA to personal residence to via personal vehicle (during normal work hours; claiming
mileage from ABIA to headquarters only). o 6.73
* Show point-to-point breakdown, IN-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL I I l [ OUT-OF-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL O 18.23

including intra-city mileage claims

Use additional form or a “CONTINUATION SHEET,” if additional space is needed.



Form 73-174-4(Rev.4-16/9) CONTINUATI ON SHEET

DATE

Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL
AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION

TYPE
(T oro)

MILEAGE
POINT TO POINT*

Employee work hours; M-F, 8a-5p; CBA-Central Billing Account. All of the above fravel was official
Lottery business related to regulation as mandated by the Texas Lottery Commission. Mileage
obtained by Google Maps (used Google Maps to show mileage for residence to ABIA because
Mapquest does not show employee's new residence address) and Mapquest.




INTEROFFICE MEMO

Gary Grief, Execative Director Affonso D. Royal HI, Charitable Bingo Operations Director

#4900 _ #1/79

To: Travel Coordinator

REC'D QUOTY ‘Z‘ié;i / -
From: Gary Grief N E ' -z
RECD ’IR%%%&?;Z{?Z / S
SENTA/C_ < 272 / oo ;
ate: sbruary 21, 2 V >l !
Date: February 21, 2018 ROOKED 2/ 75 ’ T 3
RVL CODE, N :
Re:  Travel Request ARV COD: "‘ﬁﬁ&i‘“‘ "~
TRAVELER: Gary Grief M
DESTINATION: Miami, FL | e

DATES OF TRAVEL: March 26-29, 2018

MODE OF TRAVEL: Commercial Airline

PURPOSE OF TRAVEL & EXPECTED BENEFITS: .

(Note: Do not use acronyms or initials, purpose should clearly denote benefit to agency)

To attend a Multistate Lottery Association (MUSL) Development Committee meeting and the Public Gaming
Research Institute Conference. »

*ESTIMATED COSTS:

Mileage: $20.00

Lodging and hotel taxes: Directly billed to MUSL

Meals: - $256.00

Airfare: «$490.60 (NONrefundable fare)

Incidentals: $100.00 (travel agent fee, airport parking; taxi)

Registration Fees:
TOTAL: $866.60 -

o Lo 20 ’
*Travel expenses are renmi\égrsableg’ lj} MUSL.
] LY

EMPLOYEE: K S i/‘ pATE: = 21X
Iz §

MANAGER: ' DATE:

DIRECTOR: DATE:

CONTROLLER: (<0 v [ A Al DATE:_ 2f22[ %

(signature required for 0ut—of\'%ta{fﬁ,hi%velmlily) f

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:  A7f. o = DATE: ~ - » ¢

(signature required for out-of-state Aravel only)



Corgdte 73-174-1
%o (Rev.4-16/9)

TAE)
SERY,
A

TRAVEL VOUCHER / FORM Page T of 4
1. Archive reference number 2. Agency number 3. Agency name 4. Current document number
/% 362 Texas Lottery Commission -
)f)t‘b’"') 5. Effective date (Agency use) | 6. Doc date (First date of travel)| 7. Doc agency 8. FY 9. Document amount /f#’ /I go\l- ?%6
07/23/18 < 362 =~ 18~ $501.1
10. Pay to: . 11. Title
Gary N. Grief
ry‘ DA D Executive Director
Austin, TX o S 2,1 S' 5) L
i : O 12 Designated headquarters
Austin, TX
AN 40
13, Texas Identification number 14. AGENCY USE %%-6-9 LU
70025262448PRI / i e e
i Ul T L WARRANT
15. SFX APPN TC FUND | PCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
13009 225 5025 25009 18 =~ 7111 = $173.00 =
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE -
001 a/i/4 00100 Executive
AGENCY USE
15. SFX APPN TC FUND PCA AY coBJ AMOUNT
13009 225 5025 25009 18 7112 - $10.14§] ) //7,
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
002
AGENCY USE
15, SFX APPN TC FUND PCA ] AY COBJ AMOUNT
13009 225 5025 25009 18 7114 — $ 26550 |~
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
003
AGENGY USE
18, Service date (Last date of travel) - 17. Description (Agency use only)
7/27/18 All travel conducted for official Texas Lottery business.
18. DISTRIBUTION AMOUNT
Expense itemization for in-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation Taxi Air farel l Rental carl
Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in Y for In-State Mileage Total Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) l 545 $0.00
Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from the totals in J+K (or L, if applicable) fields
Hotel Occupancy Tax
Parking Description:
Incidental expenses (ltemize)
Expense itemization for out-of-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation Taxil 173.00 ~ | Air farel -ﬁ.,l/ Rental carl $173.00 +
Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in Y for Out-of-State Mileage Tota/l 18.63 ’ Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) | .545 $10.1A87 :f’ﬁ
Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from the totals in V+W (or X, if applicable) fields $265.50 e
Parking I Description: Airport parking 10.50 X 5 days $5250 o4
Incidental expenses (ltemize) Travel agent fee ($11.79) -CBA
Y 5 TOTAL $501.1§5, /2;&
19. | certify that the expgnbe acqougt shown above is true, correct, and unpaid.
Claimant Date : Supervisor Date
sign L . / sign
here ﬁL/ / 2 /ﬁ/ here
20. Ltazpa Phone (Area code and number) 21. Agency use
/G
Agency Slgn %’ Title Date / /
229 1bere> ; _ . T47/4 4
Agercy s:gn itle 'Dae ;
Apcroval nere /@D{/‘/(// HMW 5/7// IQ



cosuetst 73.174-2
ket (Rev.4-16/9)

TRAVEL VOUCHER / FORM CONTINUATION

STATE OF TEXAS

Page

2 of 4

1. Doc agency

362

2. Current document number

15. SFX

APPN

1c

FUND

PCA

AY

coBJ

AMOUNT

004

13009

225

5025

25009

18

7115 =

$52.50 1

INVOICE NUMBER

PMT DUE DATE

AGENCY USE

AGENCY USE

APPN

Ic

FUND

PCA

AY

cosd

AMOUNT

INVOICE NUMBER

PMT DUE DATE

AGENCY USE

AGENCY USE

15. SFX

APPN

TC

FUND

PCA

AY

COBJ

AMOUNT

INVOICE NUMBER

PMT DUE DATE

AGENCY USE

AGENCY USE

15. 8FX

APPN

TC

FUND

PCA

AY.

COoBJ

AMOUNT

INVOICE NUMBER

PMT DUE DATE

AGENCY USE

AGENCY USE

APPN

TC

FUND

PCA

AY

coBJ

AMOUNT

INVOICE NUMBER

PMT DUE DATE

AGENCY USE

AGENCY USE

15, SFX

APPN

TC

FUND

PCA

AY

COBJ

AMOUNT

INVOICE NUMBER

PMT DUE DATE

AGENCY USE

AGENCY USE

15. SFX

Tc

FUND

PCA

AY

CoBJ

AMOUNT

INVOICE NUMBER

PMT DUE DATE

AGENCY USE

AGENCY USE

15. SFX

1c

FUND

PCA

AY

COBJ

AMOUNT

INVOICE NUMBER

PMT DUE DATE

AGENCY USE

AGENCY USE




Form 73-174-3(Rev.4-16/9)

IN-STATE MEALS AND LODGING ‘ ACTUAL EXPENSE
A Leave B. Arrive C. Meals D. Meals E. Lodging F.
non-overnight notto notto G H. T
Headquarters Headquarters ot 0 oxcend oeod TOTAL Meals Lodging TOTAL

Date |[Hour|Min.{m.| Date |Hour|Min. |m.| exceed$36 |Maximum Rate|Maximum Rate

TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | 4. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING | k. TOTALACTUAL EXPENSE | L.
QUT-OF-STATE MEALS AND LODGING
Al EXP
M. Leave N. Arrive 0. Meals P Meals Q Lodging |R CTUAL ENSE
d Headquarters non-overnight not to not to ] - ]
Hea quartelts cadque er. not to exceed exceed TOTAL s Meals E Lodging v TOTAL
Date [Hour|Min.|m.| Date |Hour [Min.|m.] exceed $36 |[Maximum RatelMaximum Rate
07/23/18] 4 | 15 | a $59.00 $59.00
07/24/18 $59.00 $59.00
07/25/18 $59.00 $59.00
07/26/18 $59.00 $59.00
0772718 3 | 40 | p $29.50 $29.50
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT |v. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING |w. TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENSE | x. S 265.50
Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL TYPE MILEAGE
DATE . AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION (X or0)| POINT TO POINT*
07/23/18 | From personal residence in Austin, TX to Austin Bergstrom International Airport (ABIA) via personal
vehicle (outside normal work hours). From ABIA to Orlando, FL via commercial airlines to attend the
North American Association of State & Provincial Lotteries (NASPL) Professional Development Seminar. o 11.9
Overnight lodging direct billed to NASPL. Taxi from airport to hotel.
07/24/18 | Attended the NASPL Seminar.
07/25/18 | Attended the NASPL Seminar.
07/26/18 | Attended the NASPL Seminar.
* Show point-to-point breakdown, IN-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL I ] l OUT-OF-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL O 18.6'@

including intra-city mileage claims
Use additional form or a "CONTINUATION SHEET," if additional space is needed. 74"/



Form 73-174-4(Rev.4-16/3)

Taxi from hotel to airport.

CONTINUATION SHEET
Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL TYPE MILEAGE
DATE AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION (T or0)j POINT TO POINT*
07/27/18 | From Orlando, FL to Austin, TX via commercial airlines. From ABIA to personal residence via personal
vehicle (during normal work hours; claiming lesser mileage between ABAI and Lottery headquarters). Q
o] 6.

Employee work hours: M-F, 8a-5p; CBA-Central Billing Account. All of the above travel was official
Lottery business related to regulation as mandated by the Texas Lottery Commission. Mileage
obtained by Google Maps (used Google Maps to show mileage for residence-ABlA-residence because
employee’s new residence address is not yet available via Mapquest) and Mapquest. ’




~

INTEROFFICE MEMO

Gary Grief, Executive Director ~ Ed Rogers, Acting Charitable Bingo Operations Director

To: Travel Coordinator
From: Gary Grief

Date: May 21, 2018

Re:  Travel Request

TRAVELER: Gary Grief
DESTINATION: Orlando, FL
DATES OF TRAVEL: July 23-27, 2018
MODE OF TRAVEL: Commercial Airlines

PURPOSE OF TRAVEL & EXPECTED BENEFITS: To attend the North American Association of State and
Provincial Lotteries (NASPL) Professional Development Seminar to keep abreast of industry marketing trends,
new products, legal and financial activity. As chair of the NASPL Accounting and Audit subcommittees, Mr. Grief
will facilitate the subcommittee agendas and related presentations.

*ESTIMATED COSTS:
Registration Waived
Airfare $846.60 (fully refundable)
Processing Fee $11.79¥
Lodging NASPL (Masterbilled to NASPL)
Meals $295.00 ($59 x 5 days) v
Mileage $20.00 ~
Incidentals $100.00 - (airport parking; taxi)
TOTAL:  $1,273.397

*NASPL is responsible fpritravel gxpenses for Committee Chairs, therefore these travel expenses will be

reimbursable by NASPL.

EMPLOYEE: DATE: S22 ¥
MANAGER: / J DATE:

DIRECTOR: DATE:
CONTROLLER: Koty ﬂ%/p% DATE: __S/24/1&

(signature required for out—of-staté travel %,
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: -y/? DATE: /57%/5%{

(signature required for ou -of-state ael onlyy/

ol



NASPL EXPENSE CLAIM FORM

Name and Mailing Address for Payment:
Texas Lottery Commission

PO Box 16630

Austin, TX 78761-6630

TRAVEL EXPENSES
Departure Return Destination/Purpose Amount
7/23/2018 | 7/27/2018 |Orlando, FL - NASPL Professional Development Seminar

Airfare $846.60

Mileage - Personal residence to Austin Begstrom Intl Airport (11.9);
Austin Bergstrom Intl Airport to headquarters (8.7) - see attached
Google maps calculations 18.6 total miles @ .545/mile= $10.14

$10.14
Travel Expense Subtotal: $856.74
LODGING & MEAL EXPENSES
Date Lodging Description Lodging Breakfast Lunch Dinner  Subfotal
7/23/2018 |Direct Bill to NASPL $7.97 | $12.39| $23.89 $44.25
7/24/2018 $10.62 $0.00 $0.00 $10.62
7/25/2018 $10.62 $0.00 | $31.86 $42.48
7/26/2018 $10.62 $0.00 | $31.86 $42.48
7/27/2018 $7.97 1 $12.39| $23.89 $44.25

$184.08

Lodging and Meal Expense Subtotal: $111.50

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES

Date Explanation ] Amount
7/23/2018 |Travel agent fee for airfare booking $11.79
7/23/2018 | Taxi from airport/hotel/airport 7/23/18 and 7/27/18 $173.00
7/27/2018 |Airport parking $52.50

Miscellaneous Expense Subtotal: $US $237.29

Total Expenses $1,278.11
Less Any Cash Advance $0.00
Total Payment: $1,278.11

The undeysigned ifies that the above expenses are qualified NASPL business expenses.

=ty S )&
Signature 0 ‘ Date

Approved Date

Prof Dev Seminar Orlando 7-23-18 8/2/2018




TAE
SPALX,
0

Comrctu 73.174-1
i (Rev.4-16/9)

TRAVEL VOUCHER / FORM

Page

1 of 4

1. Archive reference number

2. Agency number 3. Agency name

362

Texas Lottery Commission

4. Current document number

! O—L-C), ‘ O §. Effective date (Agency use) | 6. Doc date (First date of fravel)| 7. Doc agency 8. FY 9. Document amount =» / %5 7
-~ - )
04/30/18 362 =18 - [Bbol w3 20+ ,/
t0-Paylo: pobert Forrest Biard . Tie
611 East 6th Street General Counsel
Austin, TX 78701 12 Designated headquarters
- PAMVENY Austin, TX 78701
13, Texas Identification number 14. AGENCY USE )
, 70003387811PR1 f AR 14 701
¢ £ A
‘ DIRECT F)E?@Si?i WARRANT
15. SFX APPN TC T IND - PCA o AY coBJ AMOUNT
13009 < |, 225 |~ 5025 E 25009 g 18 - o 7112 -~ $9.72 »
] o -~
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
001 o8 00501 P2
AGENCY USE
TST's'?x AFP-N TC FUND PCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
13009 225 5025 25009 18 7116 ~ 123 84 ™ 43540-
P o
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
002
AGENCY USE
[15. SFX AFPN TC FUND BCA AY ToBJ AMOUNT
13009 225 5025 25009 18 7115 = P $56.50 T
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE - o
003
AGENCY USE
16. Service date (Lasf date of travel) 17. Description (Agency use only)
2/[ g o All travel conducted for official Lottery business. e
18. DISTRIBUTION AMOUNT
Expense itemization for in-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation Taxil Air farel ] Rentai car] -
Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in Y for In-State Mileage Total Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) I 545 $ 0.00

Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from the totals in J+K (or L, if applicable) fields

Hotel Occupancy Tax

Parking Description:

Incidental expenses (ltemize)

Expense itemization for out-of-state travel:

Air fare! (‘

Fares, Public transbortation Taxil l

’ Rental carl

Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in ¥ for Out-of-State Mileage Total]  17.84 ’,l/ Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) | .545 , $S972F
Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from th totals in V+W (or X, if applicable) fields 7 123 84 § 135.49-

Parking | Description: ABIA parking (3 days @ $10.50) — $31.50 %
Incidental expenses (ltemize) baggage fee ($25.00) $25.00

ToTAL | 90,0k “$2017+
19. | certify that the expense account shown above is true, correct, and unpaid.
Slgn faimant J Date ) ) 8lgn Supervisi M Date
)\M/w\ 5.9 2008 |heed A a4, 59208/(%

S

Phone (Area code and number)

(4

21. Agency use

___2353&31 here} K@«W

Agercy
Aporoval

/ﬂfé/; K 2 )
f\%\o\/

Title

Datéz(D /lg

sign
nere

’ Kpﬂwﬂé‘}/ g CJ‘M%

Title

Dae

S




Form 73-174-3(Rev.4-16/9}

IN-STATE MEALS AND LODGING '
A Leave B. Arrive C. Meals D. Meals E Lodging |F ACTUAL EXPENSE
Headquarters Headquarters non-overnight not to not to G. H. I
not to exceed exceed TOTAL Meals Lodging TOTAL

Date |Hour|Min.|m.| Date |Hour [Min.|m.| exceed $36 |Maximum Rate|Maximym Rate

TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | J. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING | k. TOTALACTUAL EXPENSE | L.
OUT-OF-STATE MEALS AND LODGING ACTUAL EXP
M. Leave N. Arrive 0. Meals P Meals Q. Lodging R. ENSE
Headquarters Headquarters non-overnight not to not to s. T. u.
. - not to exceed exceed TOTAL Meals Lodging TOTAL
Date |Hour|Min.|m.| Date |Hour |Min.|m.| exceed$36 [Maximum Rate |Maximum Rate .
0430n8| 10 | 41 | a HIE52c 05004 "Hfﬁaee-a’
05/01/18 $45.72 $45.72
05/02/18] 8 |35 |p S 3?.57 $ 3}57 e
12384
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | v. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING |w. § : TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENSE | x.
Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL TYPE MILEAGE
DATE AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION (T oro){ POINT TO POINT*

04/30/18 | Bob Biard conducted a site visit for the Scratch Ticket Manufacturing & Services. Mr. Biard traveled
with Ami Smith, Amy Snell, Robert Tirloni, Angela Zgarba to represent the agency.

v
04/30/18 | Mr. Biard departed from his personal residence to the Austin Bergstrom International Airport (ABIA) via
personally owned vehicle (POV). Claiming shorter distance from Texas Lottery Commission ( TLC) to
ABIA. Mr. Biard did park his PCW at ABTA. Texas Lottery Commission (TLY) will be directly billed for the

airfare as well as lodging (CBA

o 8.58

04/30/18 | (continued) Mr. Biard took a commerical flight to Tampa, Fiorida. Mr. Biard was a passenger in the
vehicle rented by Robert Tirloni. Mr. Biard stayed at the Hilton Garden Inn, Lakeland, Florida.

05/01/18 | Mr. Biard checked out of Hilton Garden Inn, Lakeland, Florida. Passenger in rental vehicle, drove to the
site visit for the Scratch Ticket Manufacturing & Services with International Game Technology (IGT).

* Show point-to-point breakdown, IN-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL T l l OUT-OF-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL O 17.84
including intra-city mileage claims

Use additional form or a “CONTINUATION SHEET," if additional space is needed.



torm £3-1/4-4(Kev.4-1618) CONTINUATION SHEET

Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL

TYPE

MILEAGE

(T or0){ POINT TO POINT*

DATE AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION
(continued) Mr. Biard departed Tampa, Flordia on a commerical flight to Atlanta, Georgia. Mr. Biard
arrived in Atlanta, Georgia. Mr. Biard was a passenger in the vehicle rented by Robert Tirloni. Mr. Biard
stayed at the Holiday Inn Express & Suites Alpharetta-Windward Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia.
05/02/18 | Mr. Biard checked out of Holiday Inn Express & Suites Alpharetta-Windward Parkway hotel and drove

to site visit for the Scratch Ticket Manufacturing & Services with Scientific Games. Mr. Biard departed
Atlanta airport and took a commercial flight back to Austin, Texas. Mr. Biard picked up his PGV from
the airport parking facility and drove to his personal residence after regular working hours

(continued) and is claiming distance to residence.

9.26

All travel was for official Lottery business. 6
Regular business hours: 8:00am-5:00pm
Mileage obtained by MapQuest *

CBA - Central Billing Account

v
POV - Personally Owned Vehicle ,
TLC - Texas Lottery Commission
ABIA - Austin-Bergstrom International Airport/




Travel Coordinator

To:

From: Casey Austin

Executive Assistant
Date: April 2, 2018

Re:  Travel Request

TRAVELER:
DESTINATION:
DATES OF TRAVEL:
MODE OF TRAVEL:

Bob Biard
Lakeland, FL and Alpharetta, GA
4/30/18 — 5/2/18
Commercial Airlines/Rental Car

PURPOSE OF TRAVEL & EXPECTED BENEFITS: Bob Biard will be conducting site visits for the
Scratch Ticket Manufacturing & Services Request for Proposal. It is anticipated that vendors will include
Pollard, IGT, and Scientific Games as they are current print vendors and have participated in the
proposal process to date. This Travel Request Memo is to pre-book travel in order to obtain prices at
the lowest cost to the state. Airfare is fully refundable. If bids are not received from all three vendors,
travel will be cancelled as appropriate. Mr. Biard will be a passenger in the vehicle rented by R. Tirloni.

ESTIMATED COSTS:

refundable
(393 + $148 + tax)
($51 + $69 + $69)

estimated
($35 airport parking; $50 bag fees)

pate: 4. 3. 3.0(X

DATE:

paTE: . 3. 20K
paTE: Hall&

Airfare $1156.00
Processing Fee $23.58
Lodging $241.00
Rental Car $0.00
Meals $189.00
Mileage $15.00
Incidentals $85.00
TOTAL: $1709.58

EMPLOYEE: _ﬂ'ﬂ*@%%@

MANAGER:

DIRECTOR: M%M

CONTROLLER: @DM/L f% Wty

gl onl

(signature required for out-of—st@e trg)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR:

o't

(signature required for out-of-state travgy only)

\

DATE: _§ @/Q/Zf




TAR) Sy 73-1741
o (Rev.4-16/9)

TRAVEL VOUCHER / FORM Page oo 4
1. Archive reference number | 2. Agency number 3. Agancy name 4. Current document number
362 Texas Lottery Commission
. . 5. Effective date (Agency use) | 6. Doc date (First date of travel}} 7. Doc agency 8. FY 9. Document amount I , gOL[ ?(;S
v IZSZI 07/2418 ./ 362 7 187 [ 47,505 @8
10-Payo" pobert Forrest Biard p 3 D . Tite G Ic |
611 East 6th Street - : 'Y eneral Lounse
v Austin, TX 78701 PAYMENT ¢ Qfﬂe_?m 12 Designated headquarters
| rim s o 4R Austin, TX 78701 v
13. Texas Identification number 14. AGENCY USE MUY LU LUy
 70003387811PR1 / e BV
DIRECT DEPOSIT / WARRANT
15, SRFX APPN TC — FUND - | PCA P AY COBJ AMOUNT
13009 v - 225 » 5025 l 25009 18 v~ 7112 - /&;.. q?l H@'&-ﬁ-
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
00 4-14% 00501
AGENCY USE
15.SFX APPN TC FUND FCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
13009 225 5025 25009 18 7114 -~ $31.30 o
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
002
AGENCY USE
15, SEX AE"N TC FUND PCA AY CoBJ AMOUNT
13009 225 5025 25009 18 7115 - $3550°
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
003
AGENCY USE
16. Service date (Last date of travel} 17. Description (Agency use only)}
7/27/18 All travel conducted for official Lottery business.
18.i DISTRIBUTION AMOUNT
\,Expense itemization for in-state travel:
. Fares, Public transportation Taxi| Air fare| | Rental car|
{Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the fotals in Y for In-State Mileage Total Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) l 545 $0.00
| Meals and / or lodging-T7his amount comes from the totals in J+K (or L, if applicable) fields
Hotel Occupancy Tax
Parking Description:
Incidental expenses (ltemize)
Expense itemization for out-of-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation Taxi l l Air farel Rental car I
Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in Y for Out-of-State Mileage TotalFAv 2017 *Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) | .545 A 72 S
Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from the totals in V+W (or X, if applicable) fields $31.30~
Parking | Description: ABIA parking 4 daysm:g‘? o e $3550
incidental expenses (Itemize) /
TOTAL | S8 $77BT
19.:] certify that the expense account shown above is true, correct, and unpaid.
. i . Date A Supervisor, » Date
) el d. 2[5 At ol d 3220 (s
here) (5 b7 1 . {22604 here 6 X-2720(R
20. (f:ontact name A L‘ Phone (Area code and number) 21. Agency use
‘ LS

. 7
Agency Slgn’

sign b
cyoval nere

% Title Date 3’ /6 é[
V.;

4;.;7 w Title Da:eg\ /f




i

LS
Form 73-174-3(Rev.4-16/9)

f?\ig"

IN-STATE MEALS AND LODGING : : ACTUAL EXPENSE
A Leave B. Arrive C. Meals D. Meals E. Lodging F.
Headquarters Headgquarters non-overnight not to not to G. )
q _ q - not to exceed exceed TOTAL Meals Lodging TOTAL
Date |Hour|Min.| m.| Date |Hour|Min. |m.| exceed $36 [Maximum Rate|Maximum Rate
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | J. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING | k. TOTALACTUAL EXPENSE | L.
OUT-OF-STATE MEALS AND LODGING ACTUAL EXPENSE
M. Leave N. Arrive 0. Meals P. Meals .|Q Lodging |R
d Headquart non-overnight notto notto ) -
Hea quarter.s aua er's not to exceed exceed TOTAL  |® Meals T Lodging v TOTAL
Datg. |Hour| Min.|m.| Date |Hour |Min.|m.| exceed$36 |Maximum Rate|Maximum Rate
kY| B | | a $13.85 | 51385
071254 $13.95 | $13.95
07726/ $3.50 |“ $3.50
ORbILLE, 7&7’@ 9 36 | a v
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | v. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING |w. TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENSE | x. $31.30 /
Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL TYPE MILEAGE
DATE AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION (x or0)] POINT TO POINT*
07;/24/1 8 | Bob Biard attended the North American State and Provincial Lottery (NASPL) Professional
» Development Seminar in Orlando, FL to keep abreast of industry marketing trends, new products, legal
and financial activity. Mr. Biard traveled with the Executive Director Gary Grief to represent the agency
and is seeking reimbursement of meals and lodging expenses for this trip.
07_;/24/ 18 | Mr. Biard departed from his personal residence to the Austin Bergstrom International Airport (ABIA) via '@V\
| personally owned vehicle (POV). Mr. Biard did park at ABIA. Texas Lottery Commission (TLC) will be ?5%
i directly billed for the airfare as well as lodging (CBA). For the duration of the trip, Mr. Biard stayed at o W
‘ the Dolphin Hotel in Lake Buena Vista, FL. ZZ“/ Wik
| Cleiving 1ilepge e, Dhordcst  clisdante, TLE Ao ARIA (el t clu- '.j/ orMolE ol
07/24/18 | {continued) Mr. Biard used a shuttle service. The shuttle was shared with other TLC employees
‘ traveling together (the fee was charged to the TLC credit card). Mr. Biard attended the NASPL
Conference and overnighted at the Dolphin Hotel.
OZ/ZS/ 18 | Mr. Biard attended the NASPL Conference. He overnighted at the Dolphin Hotel.

* Show point-to-point breakdown,
including intra-city mileage claims

IN-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL I

] l OUT-OF-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL O I \7, W Joe-}

Use additional form or a “CONTINUATION SHEET,” if additional space is needed.

//‘3V



Form '7 3-174-4(Rev.4-16/9)

CONTINUATION SHEET

;
DATE

Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL
AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION

TYPE
(x 0ro)

MILEAGE
POINT TO POINT*

07/26/18

Mr. Biard attended the NASPL Conference. He overnighted at the Dolphin Hotel.

07/27/18

Mr. Biard checked out of the Dolphin Hotel in Lake Buena Vista, FL and was taken by shuttle service to
travel from the hotel to the airport (shuttle was shared with other TLC employees traveling together
and charged to the TLC's credit card). Mr. Biard took a commercial flight back to Austin.

07/27/18

(continued) Mr. Biard drove in POV from ABIA to his personal residence during regular working hours
and is claiming shorter distance to TLC.

9.26

All travel was for official Lottery business.
Regular business hours: 8:00am-5:00pm
Mileage obtained by MapQuest

CBA - Central Billing Account

POV - Personally Owned Vehicle
TLC - Texas Lottery Commission
ABIA - Austin-Bergstrom International Airport




To: Travel Coordinator

From: Casey Austin
Executive Assistant

Date: May 15, 2018

Re:  Travel Request

TRAVELER: Bob Biard
DESTINATION: Orlando, FL
DATES OF TRAVEL.: 7/23/18 - 7/27/18
MODE OF TRAVEL: Commercial Alrlines

PURPOSE OF TRAVEL & EXPECTED BENEFITS: Bob Biard will be attending the North American
Association of State and Provincial Lotteries (NASPL) Professional Development Seminar in Orlando,
Florida. Mr. Biard will be traveling with the Executive Director to represent the agency and is seeking

reimbursement of actual lodging expenses. (Tex. Gov't Code Ann.

ESTIMATED COSTS:

§ 660.206 (b)).

refundable

($199 x 4 nights + tax)

($59 x 5 days)

estimated

($55 airport parking; $33.30 shuttle,
$50 bag fees) '

Registration $650.00
Airfare $598.00
Processing Fee _ $11.79
Lodging $975.52
Meals $295.00
Mileage $20.00
Incidentals $113.30
TOTAL: $2,663.61

- L
EMPLOYEE: 51:/3 ?fg‘véu /z(/

MANAGER:
Dol S ol

DIRECTOR: /7%(J A ih

CONTROLLER: Lo ok PJ\

acn

(signature required for out-of-statd fralel

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Vil
(signature required for out-of—stateytravg only) * ]

DATE: 3./5,20/¥
DATE:

DATE: T 15, De) ¥
paTE: _ S 1R

e _Sh2lby




% ol 73.174-1
B @ (Rev.4-16/9)

TRAVEL VOUCHER / FORM Page 1 _of 3

1. Archive reference number - . 2. Agency number 3. Agency name 4. Current document number

N 362 v Texas Lottery Commission v
\/i ’; }S ')7} 5. Effective date (Agency use) | 6. Doc date (First date of traggl) 7. Doc agency BFY 9. Document amount - ’ , 30‘-’ '-}?.l “/
: 07/24/18 L 3627 | 18Y $204.31 |
10. Pay to: Mario Valdez P..[/;%‘ E [;} 1. Title
/. P.O.Box 16630 AR 4 ?\?L? ‘45 ! Enforcement Director
Austin, TX 78761-6630 AR A A A4 12 Dssignated headquarters
y AR 1A Austin / »

13. Texas ldentification number 14. AGENCY USE a - Tm

v/ 70006577244PR1v /

UIRECT DEPOSIT / WARRANT

FUND PCA COBJ_ -
3008 / 225 J 5025 25008 w 18 ’ 7112 » $19.06 P
INVOICE NUMBER PHMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE >
001 Q—-Zafg 00130 = B
AGENCY USE il

APPN FUND FCA A COBy
13008 225 5025 25008 18 7114 — W Zﬁ S 1425
INVOICE NUMBER i-’JFDUE DATE AGENCY USE > - g * é/
002 00130
AGENCY USE

APPN TC " FUND PoA AMOUNT
13008 225 5025 25008 18 M5 - $37.50 ;
INVOICE NUMBER BT DUE DATE ACENCY USE <
003 00130
AGENCY USE

“17. Description (Agency use only)
7/27/18 / All travel is for official Texas Lottery business.

18. DISTRIBUTION AMOUNT
Expense itemization for in-state travel: v ‘) el N

Fares, Public transportation & Taxi| =€ 9 ?‘A:!'};faref T v M@ Rental car |

Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in ¥ for In-State Mileage Total l Miles @ (Rate set by Legis@i@ﬂ .545 $ 0.00

Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from the totals in J+K (or L., if applicable) fiefds -

Hotel Occupancy Tax

Parking ! Description:

Incidental expenses (Itemize)

16. Service date (Last date of travel)

Expense itemization for out-of-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation Taxil CM o l Air farel y Q’FL | Rental car!

Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in ¥ for Qut-of-State Mileage Total| _34.97 J/ Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) | .545 $19.06 T~
Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from the totals in V+W (or X, if applicable) fields $147.75 <~
Parking | Description; Austin Bergstrom International Airport Parking, 4 Days x $9.375 = $37.50 $37.50=~

Incidental expenses (ltemize)

sign Supesrvisor Date
here
Phone (Area code and number) 21. Agency use
Title Date g /7 /{ &
Title Dae
Aporoval nere ‘ (J & /dD ///



Form 73-174-3(Rev.4-16/8)

IN-STATE MEALS AND LODGING
A Leave B Arrive C. Meals D. Meals E. Lodging ACTUAL EXPENSE
d Headquarte non-overnight not to not to )
Hea quarter-s e r.s not to exceed exceed TOTAL | © Meals " Lodging TOTAL
Date |Hour|Min.{m.| Date |Hour|Min.|m.| exceed$36 |Maximum Rate|Maximum Rate
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | J. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENSE | L
OUT-OF-STATE MEALS AND LODGING ACTUAL EXPENS
M Leave N. Arrive 0. Meals P Meals Q. Lodging E
Headquarters Headquarters non-overnight not to not to s. T. u.
- - not to exceed exceed TOTAL Meals Lodging TOTAL
Date |Hour|Min.| m.| Date |Hour|Min. |m.| exceed$36 |Maximum Rate|Maximum Rate
07/24/18| 7 | 00 $15.00 $15.00
07/25/18 $ 59.00 $59.00
07/26/18 $59.00 $59.00
072718 9 | 36 |A $14.75 $14.75
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | v. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING |w. TOTALACTUAL EXPENSE | x. $ 147.75
Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL TYPE MILEAGE
DATE AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION (T or0)} POINT TO POINT*
07/24/18 | Mario Valdez traveled in his personally owned vehicle to the Austin Bergstrom International Airport
(ABIA) and parked his car at Austin Fast Park. He traveled by commercial airline to Orlando, Florida to L,
participate in the North American Association of State and Provincial Lotteries (NASPL) Professional 0 25.19
Development Seminar. The flight was paid for by the Central Billing Account (CB?(). He took a shuttle
07/24/18 | (continued) to his hotel, the Sheraton Walt Disney World Dolphin. The shuttle and the hotel were both
paid for by the Cﬁ\. He overnighted at the hotel.
e . . . .
07/25/18 | Mr. Valdez attended the NAPSL Professional Development Seminar. He overnighted at the Walt Disney
World Dolphin Hotel.
Vv
07/26/18 | Mr. Valdez attended the last day of the NAPSL Professional Development Seminar. He overnighted at
the Walt Disney World Dolphin Hotel.

* Show point-to-point breakdown,
including intra-city mileage claims

IN-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL I

Il OUT-OF-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL O

34.97

Use additional form or a “CONTINUATION SHEET,” if additional space is needed.



o CONTINUATION SHEET

. ’ Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL TYPE MILEAGE
DATE AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION (T oro)] POINT TO POINT*
‘ v’
07/27/18 | Mr. Valdez checked out of his hotel and took a shuttle (paid for by the CBA) to the airport. He traveled

back to Austin, Texas by commercial airline. He picked up his car and traveled to his residence (he is
claiming miles to Headquarters since the return to Austin was within working hours). (The hotel bill
shows a credit for the night r.VaI ‘m/issed (7/23/18) because of a travel delay.)

K

9.78 4

Mr. Valdez traveled with the Executive Director to represent the agency and is seeking reimbursement
of actual expenses, v~

All travel was for official Texas Lottery business. .~

Regular work hours: 8:00-5:00 pm, Mon-Fri. .~




To: Travel Coordinator

From: Casey Austin
Executive Assistant

Date: May 15, 2018

Re:  Travel Request

TRAVELER: Mario Valdez
DESTINATION: Oriando, FL
DATES OF TRAVEL: 7/23/18 - 7/27/18
MODE OF TRAVEL.: Commercial Airlines

PURPOSE OF TRAVEL & EXPECTED BENEFITS: Mario Valdez will be attending the North American
Association of State and Provincial Lotteries (NASPL) Professional Development Seminar in Orlando,
Florida. Mr. Valdez will be traveling with the Executive Director to represent the agency and is seeking

reimbursement of actual lodging expenses. (Tex. Gov't Code Ann.

§ 660.206 (b)).

refundable

($199 x 4 nights + tax)

(%59 x 5 days)

estimated

($55 airport parking; $33.30 shuittle,
$50 bag fees)

DATE: 5[5 -/

DATE:

DATE:

ESTIMATED COSTS:
Registration $650.00
Airfare $598.00
Processing Fee $11.79
Lodging $975.52
Meals $295.00
Mileage $20.00
Incidentals $113.30
TOTAL: $2,663.61

EMPLOYEE:

MANAGER:

DIRECTOR:

CONTROLLER: (@22,

(signature required for out-of-staf

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: / i
(signature required for out-of-state t@vel only) \&

paTE: _S[NI&

DATE: g/é?/f/




Comptroller

Anthony Vela %wf

Agency Slg W])

22. Approval

sign
here

Agency

here
b

22. Approval

5.//,9//3’

of Public- 73174
Accounts Rev. (3-01/7)
Form
TRAVEL VOUCHER / FORM v Page 1 of 2
1. Arghive reference number 2. Agency number 3. Agency Name v/ 4, Current document number
362 v |Texas Lottery Commission ;
\,2 W \e T, Effective date (Agency use)  |6. DOC date (First date of travil‘) 7.D0C age”CL 8.FY = v |9 Document amount ' ) % O L{% ' (_0
" 07-24-18 362 v | 2018 $233.41
10. Pay to: fu %g 11. Title
, |Kathy Pyka PR AT 73(0% Controller v~
Tei(as Lottery Commission . 12. Designated headquarters
AUG 13 2018 Austin, Texas /
13. Texas identification number 14, | am an "appointed officer" and certify thal all documentation required to be filed With 1he T6xas Ehics GCommission has been fed.
sign e e st UYAS
v 70007374112 PR1 Y Hore Gt werdst] | WARRANT
15. SFX APPN TC . FUND PCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
= o P -t
001 13009 V 225 V 5025 / 25008 / 18 v 7112 / 6.91
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE  |AGENCY USE
-
A/G1% 00200 - Office of the Controller /] |
AGENCY USE -
15, SFX APPN TC FUND PCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
i - -~
002 13009 225 5025 25009 18 / 7114 « 191.75 7
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE  |AGENCY USE
AGENCY USE
15, SFX APPN TC FUND PCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
,003 13009 225 5025 25009 18 7115 ~ 3475 °
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE  |AGENCY USE
AGENCY USE
16. Service date (Last date of travel) 17. Description (Agency use only)
07-27-18 ~ All travel conducted for official Texas Lottery business.
18. DISTRIBUTION AMOUNT
Expense itemization for in-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation Taxi l Air Farel l Rental Carl l 0.00
Personal car mileage 0.00 - Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) l 0.545 l 0.00
Meals and / or lodging 0.00
Parking l 0.00
Incidental expenses (itemize) I 0.00
0.00
Expense itemization for out-of-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation ol *CBA |  arFae] *CBA | Renical | 0.00
Personal car mileage l 12.67 4+  Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) l 0.545 I 68.91 \/
Meals and/orlodging  $191.75 meals/lodging *CBA 191.757
Parking |airport - 4 days 34.75 =
Incidental expenses (ltemize)
l 0.00
* Central Billed Account , TOTAL $233.41 v
19. | certify that the expense account shown above is true, correct, and unpaid.
Claimant Date Supervisor Date
sign 70 _ / sign
here 4 m‘%\ AT~ g 7//@ here
20. Contact name Phone (Area ca an er) 1. Agency use

i&z@» <t/ G11% Q?__:——ﬁ

Data

DA N

Title

S




Page 2 of 3

Form 73-174 (Back)(Rev. 9-01/7)

IN-STATE MEALS AND LODGING ACTUAL EXPENSE
a. Leave b. Arrive c. Meals d. Meals e. Lodging f.
Headquarters Headquarters non-avernight notto notto g. h. i
. notto exceed exceed TOTAL Meals Lodging TOTAL
Date Hour Min. m Date Hour Min. m.| exceed $38 | Maximum Rate| Maximum Rate .
i
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT|]. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING K. TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENSE 1.
!
OUT-dF-STATE MEALS AND LODGING ACTUAL EXPENSE
m. Leave n Arrive 0. Meals p. Meals q. Lodging r.
: Headquarters Headquarters non-ovemight notto notto TOTAL s. t. u,
not to exceed excaad Meals Lodging TOTAL
Dats Hour Min. m. Date Hour Min. m.| exceed $36 | Maximum Rate| Maximum Rate
07-24-18 8 11 lajv 59.00 59.00
07-25-18 ’ 59.00 59.00
07-26-18 ' 59.00 59.00
07-27-18 9 3B jalv 14.75 14.75
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT|V. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING W. TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENSE x Y 191.75
y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL Mileage

DATE AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION Point to Point

07-24-18 Departed personal residence in West Austin to Austin Bergstrom International Airport (ABIA) via 6.42
personally owned vehicle (POV). Flew commercial airlines from Austin, Texas to Orlando, Florida to
attend the North American Association of State & Provincial Lotteries (NASPL) Annual Conference.
Traveled via shuttle (shared with other attendees - *CBA) from Orlando International Airport (MCO) to
the Dolphin Hotel. Registered for conference and attended all delegate event. Original flight was to
depart on 7/23/18 but was cancelled and rescheduled for 7/24/18. Only claiming mileage to Texas
Lottery Commission (TLC) headquarters.

07-25-18 Attended NASPL Conference
07-26-18 Attended NASPL Conference

07-27-18 Departed hotel via shuttle (shared with other attendees - *CBA), Flew commercial airlines from 6.25
Orlando to Austin. $34.75 parking; Only claiming mileage to Texas Lottery Commission (TLC)
headquarters as arrived during work hours. ’

- all mileage calculated using MapQuest; normal work hours 8:00am - 5:00pm

- Airfare, lodging, and shuttle was billed to the Central Billed Account (*CBA)

- Claiming actual lodging expense due to traveling with the Executive Director

- All above travel was official Lottery business related to regulation as mandated by the Texas
Lottery Commission

*Show point-to-point breakdown, including intra-city mileage claims . Total; 12.67
Use additional form or a "CONTINUATION SHEET," if additional space is needed.




To: Travel Coordinator

From: Casey Austin
Executive Assistant

Date: May 15, 2018

Re:  Travel Request

TRAVELER: Kathy Pyka
DESTINATION: Orfando, FL
DATES OF TRAVEL.: 7/23/18 - 7/27/18
MODE OF TRAVEL.: Commercial Airlines

PURPOSE OF TRAVEL & EXPECTED BENEFITS: Kathy Pyka will be attending the North American
Association of State and Provincial Lotteries (NASPL) Professional Development Seminar in Orlando,
Florida. Ms. Pyka will be traveling with the Executive Director to represent the agency and is seeking

reimbursement of actual lodging expenses. (Tex. Gov't Code Ann.

ESTIMATED COSTS:

§ 660.206 (b)).

refundable

($199 x 4 nights + tax)

($59 x 5 days)

estimated

($55 airport parking; $33.30 shuttle,
$50 bag fees)

oatE: 511S]IR
DATE:

DATE:

Registration $650.00
Airfare $598.00
Processing Fee $11.79
Lodging $975.52
Meals $295.00
Mileage $20.00
Incidentals $113.30
TOTAL: $2,663.61

EmpLOYEE: KOt R o~

Jd ()

MANAGER:

DIRECTOR:

CONTROLLER: o

(signature required for out-of-stat

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: - / A
(signature required for out-of-state trajel only)

DATE: _ ST LR

DATE: 5://7 &



wosneee 731741
Asznts (‘2‘\/‘435/9)

et d

@)%

TRAVEL VOUCHER / FORM

Page

1 of 3

1. Archive reference number | 2. Agency number

3. Agency name

4. Current document number

i 362 Texas Lottery Commission
'\9\5\ \ 5. Effective date (Agency use) | 6. Doc date (First date of travel)| 7. Doc agency 8. FY
04/30/18 m362 - 18

9. Document amount

’/232_53” $-935:53+

1803752

10 Payto Ryan S. Mindell’

P.0.Box 16630
Austin, Texas 78761-6630

657

11. Title
Lottery Operations Director

12 Designated headquariers
Austin

13. Texas Identification number 14. AGENCY USE 1
70038719186PR] / ST PWARRANT
15, SFX APPN TC FUND | PCA AY cosJ AMOUNT
- - - - - - e
13006 225 /’ 5025 25006 - 18 L~ 7115 $31.50
TNVOICE NUMBER PRT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
e
001 &gwé/j b4 00600 P
AGENCY USE
15, SFX APPN TC FUND PCA AY coBJ AMOUNT
{/ 13006 225 5025 25006 18 7116~ ”’7030? 's’S #5208
/}f INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE bt
@ 00600
AGENCY USE
15. SFX APPN TC FUND PCA AY coBJ AMOUNT
é/ 13006 225 5025 25006 18 7112 -~ $12.03 |
/4 TNVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE AGENCY USE
®) 00600
AGENCY USE
16. Service date (Last date of travel) 17. Description (Agency use only)
5/2/18 v All travel is for official Texas Lottery business
18. DISTRIBUTION AMOUNT

Expense itemization for in-state

travel:

Fares, Public transportation

Taxi l

l Air fare I

l Rental car,

Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in Y for In-State Mileage Total

Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) | 545

Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from the totals in J+K (or L, if applicable) fields

$ 0.00

Hotel Occupancy Tax

Parking Description:

Incidental expenses (ltemize)

Expense itemization for out-of-state travel:

Fares, Public transportation

Taxi |

l Air farel CM{

| Rental car[

Personal car mileage-This amount comes from the totals in Y for Qut-of-State Mileage To[a/l 22.08 "l Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) l 545 $1203 T
Meals and / or lodging-This amount comes from the totals in V+W (or X, if applicable) fields *”’IS‘} o $ 19700
Parking | Description: Airport Parking Overnight -$31.50; :jﬁa,,s & [D.50 53150 F

Incidental expenses (ltemize)

TOTAL

23253 $2355%

19. | certify that the expense account shown above is true, correct, and unpaid.

Date

< 7-17

Supervisor

sign
hegre

Date

s:gn /ﬁ"

}5@#‘?’/’ ple. et 5

Phone (Area code and number)

)//‘3’

21. Agency use

)
22 Agen %; ’

R

Title

™ Slefzwoi

Aprroval nere

Ageto S|gn
: P 2 b

dor U e b,

Title

Dae

f“f(//g




Form 73-174-3(Rev4-16/9)

IN-STATE MEALS AND LODGING : : ACTUAL EXPENSE
A Leave B. Arrive C. Meals D. Meals E. Lodging F.
it non-overnight not to not to G. )
Headquarters Headqua erls ot o exoend excend TOTAL Meals H Lodging TOTAL
Date |Hour| Min. Date | Hour [Min. |m.| exceed$36 |Maximum Rate |Maximum Rate
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | J. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING | k. TOTALACTUAL EXPENSE | L.
OUT-OF-STATE MEALS AND LODGING
M. Leave N. Arrive 0. Meals P. Meals Q fodging |R ACTUAL EXPENSE
Headquarters Headquarters non-overnight not to not to s, T
q h 9 - not to exceed exgeed TOTAL Meals Lodging TOTAL
Date |Hour|Min.| m.| Date |Hour | Min. im. | exceed $36 |Maximum,Rate |Maximum Rate ‘
04/3018| 8 | 30 5 54,00 5 5400 | <
05/01/18 $ 69.00 $ 69.00
05/02/18| 8 351p $ 69.00 $ 69.00
[&.0pls
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT | v. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING |w. $ 192:80 TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENSE | x.
Y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL TYPE MILEAGE
DATE AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION (I or0)} POINT TO POINT*
04/30/18 | Ryan Mindell traveled via personal car (claiming mileage)fto 5u { _ggﬁgs’crgg - tlo ] Airport
(ABYA) from headquarters for flight to Tampa Floridaf{t FoeRidt ame
Technology (IGT) for Scratch Ticket Manufacturing & Services Request for Proposal. Rode via rental car 0 8.58 1
obtained by Robert Tirloni. Overnighted at the Hilton.
7 ‘ F
05/01/18 | Mr. Mindell attended Scratch Ticket Manufacturing Services RFP (Request for Proposal) site visit at IGT.
He then traveled to airport for flight to Atlanta Georgia at 6: 25pm Rode via rental car obtained by
o]
Robert Tirloni. He overnighted at Holiday Inn7 o A{,PM tmel&; &
) v
05/02/18 | Mr. Mindell attended Scratch Ticket Manufacturing Services RFP (Request for Proposal) Site Visit at
Scientific Games. He headed to airport at 2:30pm and arriving in Austin at 8:35pm. Mr. Mindell is
claiming mileage from ABIA to his residence. 0 13.50
« CBA= Central Billing Account (Airfare & Lodging were CBA)
4 All travel was for official Texas Lottery business.
“ Regular work hours are 8:30-5:00 pm, Mon-Fri.
JMileage obtained by mapquest

* Show point-to-point breakdown,
including intra-city mileage claims

IN-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL I

ll OUT-OF-STATE MILEAGE TOTAL O

Use additional form or a "CONTINUATION SHEET," if additional space is needed.

22,08 =



Travel Coordinator

To:

Casey Austin
Executive Assistant

From:

Date: April 2, 2018

Re:  Travel Request

TRAVELER:
DESTINATION:
DATES OF TRAVEL:
MODE OF TRAVEL:

Ryan Mindell

Lakeland, FL and Alpharetta, GA
4/30/18 ~ 5/2/18

Commercial Airlines/Rental Car

PURPOSE OF TRAVEL & EXPECTED BENEFITS: Ryan Mindell will be conducting site visits for the
Scratch Ticket Manufacturing & Services Request for Proposal. It is anticipated that vendors will include
Pollard, IGT, and Scientific Games as they are current print vendors and have participated in the
proposal process to date. This Travel Request Memo is to pre-book travel in order to obtain prices at
the lowest cost to the state. Airfare is fully refundable. If bids are not received from all three vendors,
travel will be cancelled as appropriate. Mr. Mindell will be a passenger in the vehicle rented by R.

Tirloni.
ESTIMATED COSTS:
Airfare $1156.00 refundable
Processing Fee $23.58
Lodging $241.00 ($93 + $148 + tax)
Rental Car $0.00
Meals $189.00 (%51 + $69 + $69)
Mileage $15.00 estimated
Incidentals $85.00 ($35 airport parking; $50 bag fees)
TOTAL: $1709.58
EMPLOYEE: ‘}/( Yl pate: -7 (
MANAGER: DATE:
DIRECTOR: :{/;%/ pate:_4-3-11
CONTROLLER: Vool DATE

(signature required for out—of—sta%

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: S BV Any
(signature required for out- of-state t{é)'el omy) /

: “i‘["l{(&
DATE: @/Q/’//




Comptralier
of Public
Accounts
Form

73-174
Rev. (8-0117)

TRAVEL VOUCHER / FORM

Page

of

1. Archive reference number

2. Agency number

362 /

3.'Agency Name

Texas Lottery Commission

v

4, Current document number

P O Box 16630
Austin Texas 78761

4 3 .
9\%@2 5. Effective date (Agencyuse)  |6. Doc date (First date of trav.e;Q 7. DOC agency 8. FY / 9. Document amount ’ I <60q ?0% \/
/ 4 07-24-18 362 AR $239.10 7
10. Pay to: t 11. Title
Ryan S. Mindell EAVIRENT # ;7.7:5}(479 Lottery Operations Director /

AUG 13 2018

Austin

Z

12. Designated headquarters

13. Texas identification number / 14. | am an “appointed officer" and certify that all documentation required to be filed with the Texas Ethics Gommission has been filed.
~ sign A
\/ 70038719186PR1 here P DIRECT DEPUSHT/ T/ WARRANT
15, SFX APPN TC FUND PCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
5 Z ” V4 7 -
001 13006 v 225 v 5025 / 250086 18 7112 11.85=
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE  |AGENCY USE
4/ s/4 |ooe00~. l
AGENCY USE
15, SFX APPN TC FUND PCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
002 13006 225 5025 25006 18 714814 A&v 191.75 =
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE  |AGENCY USE
00600 l
AGENCY USE
15, SFX APPN TC FUND PCA AY COBJ AMOUNT
003 13006 225 5025 25006 18 7115 = 35.50 "
INVOICE NUMBER PMT DUE DATE  JAGENCY USE
00600 I |
AGENCY USE
16. Service date (Last date of travel} - 7. Description (Agency use only)
07-27-18 All travel conducted for official Texas Lottery business. v
18. DISTRIBUTION AMOUNT
Expense itemization for in-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation Taxi I Al Farel | Rental Car! I 0.00
Personal car mileage ] 0.00 Miles @ (Rate set by Legislature) I 0.545 l 0.00
Meals and / or lodging 0.00
Parking I 0.00
Incidental expenses (itemize) I 0.00
0.00
Expense itemization for out-of-state travel:
Fares, Public transportation Taxi] | arrael  CBA | Rentaical I 0.00
Personal car mileage { 21.74 T Mies @ (Rate set by Legislature) ‘ 0.545 I 11.85= J/
Meals and / or lodging 191.75 =
Parking | Airport Parking 3 days 1 hour 27 minutes @ $10.50) 35.50 7w
Incidental expenses (ltemize)
l 0.00
TOTAL $239.10 V/
. 19. | certify that the expense account shown above is true, correct, and unpaid.
‘/-’ Clai Date Supervisor Date
sign sign
-
here b Lz y 4 - / F here
20. Contacf fame ) Fhong (Area code and number) 21. Agency use
B s B 7AY, Sl
Agehcy sign , Title Date
22, Approval here t (QD p’m/\?\ grq {‘ X
Agency  SigN U I}L/u Title Date o
22 Approval _here 4 / ”4 ?
hH /




Form 73-174 (Back;(Rev. 9-0177) Page  of
IN-STATE MEALS AND LODGING ACTUAL EXPENSE
a. Leave b. Arrive ¢.  Meals d. Meals e. Lodging f.
Headquarters Headquarters non-overnight notto not to g. h. i
not to exceed exceed TOTAL Meals Lodging TOTAL
Date Hour Min. m Date Hour Min. m. exceed $36 | Maximum Rate| Maximum Rate
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT]j. TOTAL MEALS & LODGING k. TOTAL ACTUAL EXPENSE L
OUT-OF-STATE MEALS AND LODGING ACTUAL EXPENSE
m. Leave n Arrive 0. Meals p. Meals q.  Lodging r.
Headquarters Headquarters non-overnight not to not to TOTAL S, t. u.
not fo exceed exceed Meals Lodging TOTAL
Date Hour Min. m. Date Hour Min. m. | exceed $36 | Maximum Rate] Maximum Rate
07-24-18 | 7 30 |a S 5900 Lo 53RO SGe02 |, 54,69
07-25-18 v 5800 . 5580| =4.0° |0, .4, O
07-26-18 'éy 59460 A 5080 &9.00), ag 9
07-27-18 | 9 | 36 |a| Zni45] 4 4.7 1475
TOTAL MEALS NON OVERNIGHT] V. M TOTAL MEALS & LODGING ../ Amr3ZEP00 [ToTAL ACTUAL EXPENSE x M\ L3S
7
y. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY TEXTRAVEL Mileage
DATE AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION Point to Point
07-24-18 Mr. Mindell traveled via pefsonal car from personal residence to Austin Bergstrom International 16.01 v«
Airport - ABIA for flight to Orlando, Florida to attend the North American Association of Sate and
Provincial Lotteries (NASPL) Professional Seminar. Ryan will be traveling with the Executive
Director to represent the agency and is seeking reimbursement of actual lodging expenses (Tex
Gov't code Ann. 660.206(b)) v
: B.73
07-25-18 | attended the NASPL Seminar. Overnighted at the Walt Disney World Dolphin Hotel
07-26-18 Attended the NASPL Seminar. Overnighted at the Walt Disney World Dolphin Hotel
07-27-18
Mr Mindel! traveled from Orlando, Florida via airline back to Austin, Texas. Returned to Austin during
regular working hours. Claiming mileage from ABIA to headquarters.
Transportation from airport to hotel and hotel to airport was paid for by Kathy Pyka
Traveled with Executive Director and is seeking reimbursement of actual lodging expense.
All travel was for official Texas Lottery business.
Regualr work hours are 8:30-5:30
mileage obtained by mapquest
*Show point-to-point breakdown, including intra-city mileage claims Total: 2174

Use additional form or a "CONTINUATION SHEET," if additional space is needed.



To: Travel Coordinator

From: Casey Austin
Executive Assistant

Date: May 15, 2018

Re:  Travel Request

TRAVELER: Ryan Mindell
DESTINATION: Orlando, FL
DATES OF TRAVEL: 7/23/18 - 7/27/18
MODE OF TRAVEL: Commercial Airlines

PURPOSE OF TRAVEL & EXPECTED BENEFITS: Ryan Mindell will be attending the North American
Association of State and Provincial Lotteries (NASPL) Professional Development Seminar in Orlando,
Florida. Mr. Mindell will be traveling with the Executive Director to represent the agency and is seekmg

reimbursement of actual lodging expenses. (Tex. Gov't Code Ann.

ESTIMATED COSTS:

§ 660.208 (b)).

refundable

($199 x 4 nights + tax)

($59 x 5 days)

estimated

($55 airport parking; $33.30 shuttle,
$50 bag fees)

Registration $650.00
Airfare $598.00
Processing Fee $11.79
Lodging $975.52
Meals $295.00
Mileage $20.00
Incidentals $113.30
TOTAL: $2 663.61

EMPLOYEEM N%QM& %MW@S\TE: 5-5-/8

MANAGER:

DIRECTOR:

CONTROLLER:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: /
(signature required for out-of-sfate fravel onli?)

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

VA
oare:_ S !é 7% /




